## TIÓN REPORT FIRST IX (Under Section 1/3 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: THOUBAL

P.S. KHONGJOM

YEAR: 2025.

FIR No. 45 (08) 2025 KJM-PS,

Date and time of FIR: 19/08/2025 at 10:15 am.

~·		
SI No	Acts	Section
51.110.		324(4)/3(5)BNS,2023
1.	BNS, 2023	324(4)/3(3)/01(3)2020
	PDPP Act, 1984	3

## 3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Tuesday:

Date from:

Date to: 19/08/2025

Time Period:

Time from:

Time to: 10.00 am

(b) Information received at PS: Date 19/08/2025

Time: 10.15 am.

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 11/KJM-PS/2025, Date & time: 19/08/2025 at 10.15 am.

4. Type of information: Suo-motu

- 5. Place of occurrence: At the middle pillar of Khongjom War memorial Complex (Old Gate).
- (a) Direction and distance from PS: North @ 01 km, & Beat No.03 of Khongjom PS.
- (b) Address: At the middle pillar of Khongjom War memorial Complex (Old Gate)
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6. Complainant/Information:
- (a) Name: Sh. Joykuma Singh
- (b) Father's name: Late, Sh. Purna Singh
- (c) <u>Date/ Year of Birth:</u> 01/03/1980.

(d) Nationality: Indian

(d) UID No.

Passport No.

(e) Date of issue:

(f) Place of issue:

(c) 1D Data 3 - 43	T Pho	spote JID No., Driving License, PVA)
Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1,	AADHAAR	

(h) Occupation: Police Officer, Inspector, OC/Khongjom Police Station.

## (i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1.	Present Address	Khongjom Police Station as Officer-in-Charge, P.OWangjing, P.SKhongjom, Thoubal Dist.,
2		Manipur.
2.	Permanent address	Andro Khunou Leikai, PO- Yairipok, PS-
		Andro, I/E District.

(j) Phone number 9862533600.

7. Details of known/ suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's	Present address
1.	Some unknown			
	miscreants			

- 8. Reason for delay in reporting by the complainant/ information:- N/A.
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

SI. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value(in Rs.)
01	Public Property.	Inauguration Stone.	Inauguration stone of "Khongjom War Memorial Old Gate"	₹ 30,000/-

- 10. Total Value of property (In Rs./):- ₹ 30,000/- (thirty thousand)
- 11. Inquest Report/ U.D. case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.

## 12. First Information contents:

On 19/08/2025, at around 10:00am during police patrolling, it was found that the inauguration stone of "Khongjom War Memorial Old Gate" fixed at the middle pillar of the Khongjom War Memorial Complex (Old Gate) has been broken/damaged by some unknown miscreants. The stone, which bears the inscription of the inauguration by dignitaries, has been deliberately vandalized. The approximate value of the damaged properties in the incident is about Rs. 30,000/- (rupees thirty thousand) only.

Hence, a suo-motu case under FIR No. 45(08)2025 KJM-PS U/s 324(4)/3(5) BNS, 2023 & 3 PDPP Act, 1984 has been registered for investigation.



Sd/-

(Inspt. Sh. Joykumar Singh) Officer-in-Charge, Khongjom Police Station, Thoubal Dist., Manipur.

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence (s) U/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (i) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
- (ii) Directed (Name of I.O): SI, Ng. Boboy Singh of Khongjom Police station.
- (iii) Refused investigation due to:
- (iv) Transferred to P.S.

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/information, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/information, free of cost.

R.O & A.C.



Signature of Officer-in-Charge, Khongjom Police Station Name: Sh. Joykumar Singh. Rank: Inspector.

No.

Officer-In-charge Khongjom Police Station Manipur

14. Signature /Thumb impression of the complainant/ information:

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

On 19/08/2025, at around 10:00am during police patrolling, it was found that the inauguration stone of "Khongjom War Memorial Old Gate" fixed at the middle pillar of the Khongjom War Memorial Complex (Old Gate) has been broken/damaged by some unknown miscreants. The stone, which bears the inscription of the inauguration by dignitaries, has been deliberately vandalized. The approximate value of the damaged properties in the incident is about Rs. 30,000/- (rupees thirty thousand) only.

Hence, a suo-motu case under FIR No. 45(08)2025 KJM-PS U/s 324(4)/3(5) BNS, 2023 & 3 PDPP Act, 1984 has been registered for investigation.

> (Inspt. Sh. Joykumar Singh) Officer-in-Charge, Khongjom Police Station, Thoubal Dist., Manipur.

> > Investigation Officer Khongjom Police Station